
B
e
a
r
i
n
g
s
 
4
x
Ø
1
2
0

E
n
c
o
d
e
r
 
L
+
B
 
G
E
L
 
2
4
4
4
-
K
N

Ø315 h6

2
2
0

2
0
.5

Ø240 h6

7

5
/
a

1
5

5
/
b

5
/
c

5
/
a

2

1

5
/
b

5
/
c

2
0

2
1

1
5

1
 P
TC

 1
55

 b
la

ck

3

12

6

7

5

11 9
8

1

104

2

2
0

2
 =
 n

ot
 c

on
ne

ct
ed

  
  

  
   

B

1

4

3
2

A

C

D

1
 =
 c

ab
le

 b
la

ck
  

  
  

  
    

2
1

1
0 
PT

 1
00

1
2 
PT

 1
00

1
1 
sc

hi
eld

2
 P
TC

 1
55

 b
lue

3
 n
ot

 c
on

ne
ct

ed

1
24
30

Torque Nm (S1)
Power KW (S1)

0

6
3.
5

1
.2

2
52

S
pe
ed

 
Kr
pm

S
pe
ed

 
Kr
pm

5
05

2
.4

3
.6

4
.8

6

0
.5

1
68
1
26

1
01

0
.5

1
.2

2
.4

3.
6

4
.8

6

1
20
0

N
m

5
0
5

K
W

R
PM

2
52

2
40
0

P
OW
ER

 
(S
1)

T
OR
Q
UE
 
(
S
1)

S
PE
ED

1
68

3
60
0

A V
M
ax
 
19
9

M
ax
 
38
0

T
EN
S
IO
N

C
UR
R
EN
T

1
26

4
80
0

1
01

6
00
0

5
00

1
24
3

6
3.
5

6
3
.5

6
3
.
5

6
3.
5

6
3
.5

6
3
.
5

L
=
1
0
0
0m
m

Ø336 N° 12 Ø12.5

Ø362

S
yn
c
ro
n
o
u
s
 
mo

t
or

:
16

 p
o
le
s

3
5

Ø314

Ø315 h6

1
0
0

2
9
4

1
0
0

Ø314

3
2
4

324

Ø310

8
9
3

1
5

Ø118

Ø97 N°6 fori
M12

45°45°

45°

45°

2
5

78

T
o
o
l
 
h
o
l
d
e
r
 
H
S
K-A100

D
I
N
 
6
9
893

Ø55 h6

1
3
5

1
1
0

2
5

1
0

9
0

16

6
6

4
3

+0.10
+0.05

16
+0.10
+0.05

+
0
.
1
0

+
0
.
0
5

-
0
.
1

-
0
.
2

+
0
.
1
0

+
0
.
0
5

N
°
2
 
h
ol
e
s
 
Ø
10

 H
7
 

27°30'
36°

45°

27°30'
36°

5

2
6

2
1

1
9
4

Ø97

Ø97
27°30'

36°

27°30'
45°

27°30'

36°45°

27°30'36°

27°30'
45°

36°
27°30'

C
ho
k
e 
0
.
1
 
m
H 

p
ha
se

P
T
 
1
0
0
 
B
e
a
r
i
n
g
s
 
t
e
m
p
e
r
a
t
u
r
e
 
s
e
n
s
o
r

1
V
p
p
 
-
 
z
=
5
1
2
 
-
 
m
=
0
3

1
-
C
o
o
l
a
n
t
 
i
n
l
e
t
 
(
G
1
/
2
"
)
(
2
1
 
l
/
m
i
n
.
)
(
3
-
4
 
bar)

2
-
C
o
o
l
a
n
t
 
o
u
t
l
e
t
 
(
G
1
/
2
")

5
-
E
l
e
t
t
r
i
c
 
c
o
n
n
e
c
t
i
o
n
 
(
L
=
3
0
0
)  

3
 
P
h
a
s
e
s
 
m
o
t
o
r
 
-
 
E
a
r
th

 
7
-
F
r
o
n
t
-
s
i
d
e
 
p
r
e
s
s
u
r
i
z
a
t
i
o
n
 
f
i
l
t
r
e
d
 
(
5
µm) 

 
(
1
-
1
.
5
 
b
a
r
)
 
(
G
1
/
8
")

-
M
o
t
o
r
 
t
h
e
r
m
a
l
 
s
w
i
t
c
h
 
 
(
N
°
1
 
P
T
 
1
0
00)

1
5
-
O
u
t
l
e
t
 
e
n
c
o
d
e
r
'
s
 
c
a
b
l
e
s
 
(
H
e
i
d
e
n
h
a
i
n
)
(
L
=
3
0
0mm)

5
/
a
 
P
h
a
s
e
s
 
U
1
/
U
3
-
n
°
2
 
c
a
b
l
e
s
 
Ø
8
 
m
m
-
E
a
r
t
h
 
n
°
2
 
c
a
b
l
e
s Ø10

5
/
b
 
P
h
a
s
e
s
 
V
1
/
V
3
-
n
°
2
 
c
a
b
l
e
s
 
Ø
8
 
mm 

5
/
b
 
P
h
a
s
e
s
 
W
1
/
W
3
-
n
°
2
 
c
a
b
l
e
s
 
Ø
8
 
mm 

2
0
-
O
u
t
l
e
t
 
c
a
b
l
e
s
 
(
P
T
C
 
1
3
0
)
+
(
P
T
 
1
0
0
)
(
L
=
3
0
0mm)

2
1
-
O
u
t
l
e
t
 
c
a
b
l
e
s
 
b
l
a
c
k
(
L
=
3
0
0
mm)

S
U
B
J
E
C
T
:
P
S
I
 
M
T
M-
301

D
A
T
E
 
: 
1
5
/
0
2/

20
2
3

C
U
S
T
O
M
E
R:

D
I
S
.
N
°3
3
5
4
-
00

-0
3

S
h
e
e
t
:
1/
1

B
ri
dg

e 
OV

s
cr
ee

n 
on

 c
ar

ca
ss

1
 w
hi

te
 A+

2
 b
ro

wn
 A-

3
 g
re

y 
Re

f+
4
 n
ot

 c
on

ne
ct

ed
5
 n
ot

 c
on

ne
ct

ed
6
 n
ot

 c
on

ne
ct

ed
7
 b
lu

e 
0V

8
 w
hi

te
-r

ed 
t
he
rm

al
 s

wi
tc

h 
PT

10
00

9
 w
hi

te
-r

ed 

1
0 
re

d 
+5

V 
Dc

1
1 
pi

nk
 B+

1
2 
bl

ac
k 

B-
1
3 
ye

ll
ow

 R
ef-

1
4 
no

t 
co

nn
ec

ted
1
5 
bl

ue
 0V

1
6 
gr

ee
n 

5V
 s

en
sor

1
7 
no

t 
co

nn
ec

ted

t
he
rm

al
 s

wi
tc

h 
PT

10
00

4
 n
ot

 c
on

ne
ct

ed
5
 n
ot

 c
on

ne
ct

ed
6
 n
ot

 c
on

ne
ct

ed
7
 n
ot

 c
on

ne
ct

ed
8
 n
ot

 c
on

ne
ct

ed
9
 n
ot

 c
on

ne
ct

ed

3
 =
 c

ab
le

 b
la

ck
  

  
  

  
    

4
 =
 n

ot
 c

on
ne

ct
ed

  
  

  
   

A
 =
 n

ot
 c

on
ne

ct
ed

  
  

  
   

B
 =
 n

ot
 c

on
ne

ct
ed

  
  

  
   

C
 =
 n

ot
 c

on
ne

ct
ed

  
  

  
   

D
 =
 n

ot
 c

on
ne

ct
ed

  
  

  
   

G
r
e
a
s
e
 
be
a
r
i
n
g
s
 
L
u
br
i
ca
t
i
on

C
o
o
l
i
n
g
 c
a
p
a
c
i
t
y
 
=
 
12
5
0
0 
W
at
t


